

P O Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: May 10,2012

To: Gry Wisher 304.558.3970

From: En Princes

Number of pages, including this cover:

Remarks:

* Sealer Bir *

DEV 15816

"Cauly Highwall"

Harris | Common of the cover of the cov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is Intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

JFALLEN





State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for PROPERTY OF THE PR Quotation

70

DEP15816

······································	AGE
	1

********ADDHESS:COURESPONDENCES OF A HENTION OF H

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DÁTE PRINT	ieo) TEA	VS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT YEAMS
03/20/								CVMP	1 1 2	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		05/01/	2012		record accordance in the second accordance in	g dia	PEN			
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UQP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				200000000000000000000000000000000000000			La A obdission			
0001			JB		962-73					
0001		7						NORPETTEC	- -	
	RECLA	: NOITAM	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	HTO & OTH	ER I	PROPERTIES		
					1					
				}					1	
	}	Part .								
				REQUE	ST FOR Q	UOTATION				
				BUDA	HACTNE E	LANTSION	пN	BEHALF OF T	н	
	THE W	EST VIR	GINIA	ADTM	HASING D	VIRONMEN	TAL	PROTECTION,		
	TC CO	LYCTTTA	C BTF	C ER	NM DUALTE	TED CONT	KAL	TUKS FUK A	1	
	CONTED	ACT TO	DDAM	INE AL	II I V B C R	AND MAIL	KIA	L2 LOK IUC	_	
	RECLA	MATION	OF 17	' -ACRI	E ABANDON	IED MINE	PRO	JECT KNOWN A	S	
	THE H	CATNC L	TCHWA		PROJECT.				1	
	THE S	ITE IS	LOCA	ED A	CLARKSE	SURG, WES	I V	IKGINIA		
	CHARR	ISON CO).).	TE D	DEBID CON	ICEDENCE	AHS	LL BE HELD C	N	
	A MAN	/12 0	ON S.	AM	ALL THIE	RESTED P	ART	IES ARE		
	DEGUT	BED TH	ATTER	an TH	YS MEETIN	NG. FAIL	URE	TO ATTEND	HE	(0)
	MANDA	TODY DI	DE - BTI	AH2 C	III RESUL	r IN DISC	UAL	IFICATION OF		
	THE B	Yn Mi	J UNE	PERS	ON MAY RI	PRESENT	TUK	E IMAN ONE	1	
		41	A DI	d r a z h	C WYII TI	AVDIVE EX	TEN	SIVE FUUI	-	
	TRAVE	L OVER	DIFF	ICULT	TERRAIN	AND/OR L	ד א חונ	NG INCLEMEN	'	
	WEATH	IER.	1							
		FFENDAN	CE CH	eer w	TIL BE M.	ANF AVAIL	ABL	E FOR ALL		
			TOBED	CTO	COMPLETE	THIS	VI 1 L L	. SERVE AS II	4E	
	DEFI	TAL DD	CHMEN	T VER	IFYING A	TIENDANCE	A	THE DANDAL	ORY	
			ALT LIP	r TO	DIDUNTINE	VIIIIR LUDII	- IN IN	LAND		
	GEDDI	TATMIN	IVE N	AME O	N THE AT	TENDANCE	SHE	ET WILL RES	JLI	
	IN D	ISQUALI	FICAT	ION O	F THE BI	D. THE S	TEV	TE WILL NOT	1	
	ACCE	PT ANY	DTHEK	CRONS	IBLE FOR	FNSURIN	G TI	ATTENDANCE.		
	THE	RIDDFK	TO KE	SILDIAS	THE FOR	LINGOINAIN	1 '	CONTROL (SEC.)		
		505 89					2000	3110	**********	
/^\	An	7		SEE	REVERSE SIDE PO	PECI EDUCATE			AYE	.12013
SIGNATURE	1 lle	184	wei	the		304.4	275		51	1/2012
TITUE	7	the state of the s	FEIN	328	677					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
NIGE I	HEN RE	SPONDING	TO RE	Q, INSI	RT NAME A	ND ADDRESS	SINS	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process,
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITHUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for prior fixing and the State of the United States and the State of West Virginia for prior fixing and the State of the United States and the State of West Virginia for prior fixing and the State of the United States and the State of West Virginia for prior fixing and the State of West Virginia for prior fixing and the State of West Virginia and the Sta West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Rev. 11/09/11

01/01/5005 11:35 3044607994



PU BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for REGINERATE Quotation

DEP15816

ADDRESS CORSESPONDENCES TO ATTENTION CORSESSION GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	ŤĘŖ	MS OF SAL			SHIP YIA			F O B			FREIGHT TERMS
03/20/	2012									IVI del		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/01/	2012		***********************		BID	DPEN	ING TIM	(Korbinstrator))1:	30 PM
LINE	QŲA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	l†	EMNUMBE	Я		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
	SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI THEIR	THE OT ASS RE TO C ON, WE EMAIL	PURCH UME AL OMPLE REQUI ADDRE	ASING NY RE TE TH EST T SS AN	DIVISPONS E PREHAT AL D FAX	SION A IBILIT BID A LL PO NUMBE	AND THE TY FOR ATTEND TENTIA	EST ANCE LBI	ATTENDA TATE AGE BIDDER'S E SHEET. IDDERS I	NCY IN NCLUI		
***	THE ST	TARTING	TIME	FOR TES A	THE P	RE-BII THE BI	D. BI EGINNI	DDEI NG (RIVE PRI RS WHO A OF THE R PARTIC	RRIV	E	
	PROCES VIRGIN CONTIN AND TO LEFT, CONTIN	NUE STR JRN RIG PROCE	LARKS NUE A AIGHT HT. ED TO AIGHT E OF	BURG ND BE ON W PROCE 20TH UNTI ROAD.	AR LE EST V ED TO STRE L REA	FT AT IRGIN WILL ET AN CHING	THE I IA TO IAMS A D TURN THE A	NTE 19T VEN RI POS	RSECTION H STREET UE AND T	rurn	,	
	PLANS 1) BY PROTE CONTR BURGE TO OR	REQUES CTION, ACTOR F SS, PH. DER CD.	S MAY T, ON OFFIC OR TH 304-	BE O CD F E DF E CD 926~0	BTAIN ROM T AML & DR MA	ED BY HE WV R, W ILING EXT.	THE F DEPT. ITH NO . CAL 1668 C	OLL OF CH L L OR 3	7-5271 OWING ME ENVIRON AGE TO T AWRENCE 04-926-0	NMENT THE 1485	S: AL	
	ON CD	, TO PE	INT C	OMPAN	IES I	N CHA	RLESTO)N,	CLARKSBU	JRG,		
	1.			SEERE	VERSEAL		MS AND CO	OITION	NS			
SIGNATURE	, The	A50	1.20	/10	Date:	YE	SO4- A	12-5	OCBE	0A	51	1/2012
TITLE	1717-60		EIN		ک		A 11		. ADDRES	5 CHANG	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15816

HEO NUMBER

PAGE

MONTH TO NOT THE PROPERTY OF T

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE BUCKHANNON WV 26201 CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304 EMBELT EM

DATE PRINT	ΕO	TER	MS OF SAL		, dihe	/IA		Ο,β.		FREIGHTTERMS	
03/20/								= 0 = -	4 7 7 7	F3.34	
BID OPENING DATE:	0	5/01/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	S 8888
LINE	QUANT	TY	UOP	ÇAT, NO	ITEM NU	/IBER	U)	NITPRICE		TNUOMA	
RESERVATION OF THE PROPERTY.	(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000		gerenene)	(0.000-600-0.000-0.000		0.010.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00	111,000,000,000,000,000,000	51.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.			
				2011 12	CDUEAT				T.		
	AND OTH					DONETRI	E END A	1.0	1		
					LL BE RES	PUNSIBL	E FUR A	L L			
	PRINTIN	IG LUS	15.22	A: 3C A:							
	EXHIBIT	- 5)					- 1
	CKIIIDII	,									
	WEST VI	RGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICI-	.		- 1
	TATION	FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	PROVEMENT	CONSTR	UCTION	CONTRACT			- 1
	REQUIRE	S EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	D FOR T	HE WORK			
	TO SUBM	IT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN A	FFIDAVI	T OF CU	IMPLAINCE			
	WITH TH	E BID	. TH	E ENC	LOSED DRU	G-FREE	WORKPLA	CE			-
	AFFIDAV	IT MU	ST BE	SIGN	ED AND SU	BMITTED	WITH T	HE RID			1
	AS EVID	DENCE	OF TH	E VEN	DOR'S COM	IPLIANCE	WITH I	HE Det	l		- 1
	PROVISI	ONS O	FART	ICLE	ID, CHAPT	FK 51 0	CICNED	DDIIC-			
	VIRGINI	A COD	E. P	AILUK	HEUR OF B	TI THE	STRUED	DRUG"			
	THE BYCO	JKKPLA	LE AF	UN UE Linaa	SUCH BIL	uc bid	SHALL	ESULI	- 1		
	IN DISC	MALIF	ICATI	UN UP	SUCH BII	, .					
	MOTTOE	TO PP	OCEED	• TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O RE PE	RFORMED			- 1
	MITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTER	THE NOT	ICE TO	PROCEED			
	IS RECE	TVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, THE	FULLY			
	EXECUTE	D PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NO	TICE TO			
	PROCEED						1				
								5 0			
	CANCELL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RES	SERVES TI	IE		
	RIGHT 7	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT	MMEDIAT	ELY UPO	N WRITTI	= 14		
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MA	ERIALS	OK WORK	CHANSHIP			
	SUPPLIE	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	ALTIA OB	טע טע	I CUNFURI	''		
			CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE	RID WAL	CONTRA	101			
	HEREIN.	. XX									
	MACE DA	ATEC.	THE C	UNTRV	CTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR S	SHALL PA	Y .		
	THE HY	SHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTM	NT OF L	ABOR M	INIMUM W	AGE		
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR HARRIS	SON COUN	TY, PUR	RSUANT			
	TO WEST	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, E	r,seq.	1				
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJECT	.)			
		W19000000000000000000000000000000000000			verse side for				l		
SIGNATURE	1/11 1	- (PEEBL	verse side roh)	TELEPHONE	Net six	D	ATE 11	1222	- contract
1 fortal	/ Klut	2 %	osley	4		304-4	15-882	O	211	15015	
TITLE	/	_//F	EIN	201	7-7		A	DDRESS CHAN	iges to i	BE NOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

PAGE 05/29

JFALLEN

01/01/2002 17:32 3044607994



PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV . 26201

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AVENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	rep	TER	MS OF SAL	E	ŚHIP	/IA		0.6		EREIGHT TERMS
03/20/	Access to the control of the control								1	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/01/	2012			BID	DPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UQP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	U)	VITPAICE		TNUDMA
			<u> </u>	10000 Statemen in the	and the second second second				-	
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITRAT	ION OR		
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	TNI YNA	EREST	1	
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAINE	D IN TH	IS CONT	RACT		
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	AKCHTI	DELETE	CUMENIS		
	PERTAL	NING	O IHT	S. CUN	TRACT ARE	HEREDY	DELETE			
1	MUBKER	es com	PENSA	TTON:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE		
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CON	PENSATI	ON IF S	SUCCESSFU	L.	
							1			
					ED BELOW	MILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT	.	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:							
	(())	NCUPAN	CF . S	UCCES	SFUL VENI	OR SHAL	L FURN	SH PROOF	.	
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY	/ INSURA	NCE PR	OR TO		
	ISSUAN	ICE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS (THERWIS	E SPEC	(FIED IN		
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSI	IRANCE		
s	COVERA	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
			C DIC	V THE	URANCE:	clicceco	EIII VEI	INOR SHAL	. 1	
	FURNIS	SH BKUU SATEDEN	E DE	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INS	SURANCE	N	
	AN AMO	DUNT EC	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE	CONTRACT	٠.	
,										
					ENT (FW)	SE ZUE	TOTAL	AMGUNT OF	.	
	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) STATE D	OF THE	TRETUT	A SHALL I	RF	
	CHE B	LLED MI	TH FO	CH BI	D AS A B	ID BOND.	THE	SUCCESSFI	JL	
	BIDDE	R SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PE	REDRMANC				
	MATER	TAL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE	AMOUNT C	OF THE	CONTRACT		
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE F	ORM OF A	CERTI	FIED CHE	CK	
	IRREV	DCABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT,	OR BOND	FURNIS	HED BY A	THE	
1	SOLVE	NT SURE OF WES	T VIE	MPANY	AUTHORI	TER OF C	REDIT	SUBMITTE)	
	TNIT	ur wes	RONE	WILL	ONLY BE					
	UNDER	\$100,0	00.	PERSO	NAL OR B	USINESS	CHECKS	ARE NOT		
	ACCEP.	TABLE :	N LIE	U OF	THE 5% B	ID BOND,	PERFO	RMANCE		
	1]	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS			
SIGNATURE /	11	150		. 1	era a como especial de la como de	TELEPHONE	72-88		SI	1/2012
TITLA	JXXIV	7-1	EIN	A.A.		1204-4				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 1 - V	RESIDE	111	550	358	25		,			D WENDOD'



MODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15816

WHEN ADDRESS CORRESS OND ENGLE (OX DEFENDING DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

E PONUMBER

PAGE 5

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY FO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PAINTE	D		TER	us of Bal	£		SHIPV	A			F	O.B.			FREIGHT TERMS
03/20/2	2012														
BID OPENING DATE:	militari, kan	05.	/01/	2012	and the second second	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		В	ID	OPE	NING	TI	ME	01	:30PM
LINE	αŲ	ANTITY		UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	веп			ЦŅ	IT PRIC	Æ		TAUQMA
			20000000000	especial realizable	<u> principalitan</u>	terrorealist expression	<u> </u>	************							
13	OND	O.D.	1 4 1	מא פח	D MAT	ERTAI	ВОИ	n.							
6	, UND	UK	LAD	OK AN	ו אוין ע	CKIM	L DUN	ω,							
1	()	MAII	NTEN	ANCE	BOND:	Α	TWO (2) Y	EAR	MA	INTE	NAN	CE		
В	BOND	COVI	ERIN	G THE	ROOF									NT	
o	OF TH	E SI	JCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.									
	REV.				vary common							~~~	~~~		
×	6 % % % %	***	****	****	****	***	****	类头头	长长	美黄黄	光光光 角	犬 犬 犬	大大大大	***	
					3										
	MI C	ONTI	D A ሱ T	מס דא	FORMA	TYON	EUBW	OMB	₩ T	029	-011	9			
					01/3								MUST	-	
					GINAL										
					ERMIN										
					I'S A										
					MB #1									IE	83
100					YOU	Contract Contract Contract Con-			HE	AVS	OFF	ICE	AT		
					WW.AV				~~~		v v v v	~~~	×××>	6 36 36 36	
*	6 * * * *	受货	* * * *	***	****	美贵卖卖	***	去卖卖卖	实实实	大大大	党党党	***	***	(XXX	
											*2				
	(20)			CO	NTRAC	TORS	LICE	NSE							
					TE CO										
					TO PE										
					ENSED										
The state of the s					S EMP										
	ICEN				TIDNS G THE										
					BUILD									,,,,,	
					-558-			OIT C	, , , ,	"	AIL 6 L	0,0			
	AA EM	000	, , , ,		220										
. k	WEST	VIR	GINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 2	1-11-	11 6	EQU	IRE	S AN	Υ			
F	PROSP	ECT	IVE	BIDDE	מד א	INCL	UDE T	HE C	THO	RAC	TORS	LI	CENS	SE	
				EIR B											
2	BIDDE	RT	0 00	MPLET	E:										
	/)			L	SEK RE	VERSES	IDE FOR T			NOITION	N\$				ı
SIGNATURE /	11.	1	ے ح	110	12		1	TELEPHO	ONE A	י כבי	88	20		खा	1/2012
TITLE	1 Kil	1	F	IN _	دححت			ميره	V	- 1			SCHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP 15816

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

MANDORESSEGORRESEONO EN MESTO (MARCENTION DE SAME

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TEAMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/20/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/01/2012 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE CONTRACTORS NAME : . CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE SPEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 2013

PAGE 62/80

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' 01/01/5005 17:35 3044607994

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NEALLEN

£2035865



COR

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP15816

RFO'NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESSICOLINEGRONDING ENIOTAMENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FO.B FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/20/2012 01:30PM BIO OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/01/2012 CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY: UOP PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLDTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS **TELEPHONE** SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 2035865



>mzoor

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINEMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE

ADDRESSIONERES EONDENCERIO ARIENTION OR

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-472-8890 *709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	ins of sale		SHIP VIA		F.Q.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/20/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:	Y	05/01/	Company of the Compan		BID	OPI	ENING TIME O	:30PM
UNE	QUA	NTITY	uos	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	TNUQMA
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		100000000000000		000000		
	BERKER			44100	ORTATION OF FOUT	DMI	ENT AND	
					ORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE.	1.1.(1	ENI AND	
	MAIEKI	(B)			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED	CHNSTRUCTION	
	DEBMIT				PERMITS.		CDNOTROGTION	
	CRITA	5 011 11	LLAILD	VUD	LKIIII			
	(5) 7	rechnic	AL SPE	CIFI	CATIONS:			
					THIS CONTRACT S	HAI	LL BE IN	
	ACCORE				ECIFICATIONS PRE			
	RECLAN	MOITAN	OF THE	"GA	INS HIGHWALL"			
		T. SA						
					RPORATED HERE IN			
	AND AL	L PROV	ISIONS	, CL	AUSES AND CONDIT	101	NS THEREIN ARE	
					F THIS CONTRACT,			
	47 DRA	WINGS	AS PRE	PARE	D BY TERRADON CO	RP	ORATION.	
		. A \/\##*	CALIB	COMP	LETYON.	1		
	(6) F				LETION: SHALL FURNISH T	0 1	DED AN	
}	APPI TO				T WITH AN ITEMIZ			
					E REQUESTED. TH			
					SHALL BE USED FO			
					DEP'S INTENT TH			
					WITHIN 60 DAYS			
	The property of the contract		FOR PA	and the second s				
	(7)				ARTIAL PAYMENT:			
1					MAY, ON A PERIO			η
	FOR PA	ARTIAL	PAYMEN	T BA	SED ON THE AMOUN	T	OF WORK	
					OF THE SUBMITTAL			
					INED FROM THE AC			
					D UPON UNIT MEAS			
	PERCE	VI COMP	LEIED	Th B	ASED UPON A LUMP	3	UII.	
	BANKDI	יעידמו	TN TH	E EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	UN	TRACTOR FILES	
	EUS BY	VIKKILEJ	CY PRO	TECT	ION, THE STATE M	AY	DEEM THIS	
	CONTRA	ACT NUI	LAND	VOID	, AND TERMINATE	SU	CH CONTRACT	
			HER OR					
		and the second second	1			Kilkilma		
SIGNATURE //	ff ff	12	///	DEF HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE	l . l
1	ella.	# 5%	settly	<u></u>	304-4	JJ	-8890 S	11/5015
TITLE	DECIME	110	一ろりろ	386	77		ADDRESS CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15816

PAGE

ADDRESSECORERS ONDENCES (OF DRIED) (ON COMMENCES

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 03/20/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/01/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT, THUDMA UNITPAICE LINE QUANTITY UQP. ITEM NUMBER REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR

304.472.8890



HOODE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for HEGHOMBER Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE 10

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

T 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

Secretary (1) DHESS GODI (24 E) ND2NG SENOY DE LA NO (10 E) EN HEREN

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF GALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 03/20/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/01/2012 THUOMA UNIT PRICE LINE YTITABUO UOP. ITEM NUMBER THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST DR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT DR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU SEFAEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 SIGNATURE 2015



MUNDOR

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for seanomber Quotation

DEP15816

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS FO.B. AIV PINE DATE PRINTED 03/20/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/01/2012 ÇAT NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE <u>304-472-889</u>0



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MADDRESS CORFESPONDENCE BEFARENTION OF

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-472-8890 *7090354D6 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 304-926-0499 25304

03/2D/		TERMS OF SALE			SHIRY	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	FO.B	681000000	PHE UP LIBROS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/01/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
UNE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT, ND	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE REQUI	RED	
					ING SCHED				
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIES:		
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/FNG	THEER SHA	II PREP	ARE THE ADDEN	трим	
							OCURED DRAWIN		
							HE ADDENDUM A	ND	
							N THE STATE GINEER SHALL	A1 S0	
							TE AGENCY FOR		
	111720000111000			10	ISSUED,				
	(2) T	HE BIIV	ED CH	A11 C	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL		
I N							EXTEND THE BI	D	
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	RECEIVED BY T		
l y		WITHIN G DATE		TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID		la la
	OFENIN	G DAIL	•						ļ
							KNOWLEDGED BY		•
1			100				CHASING DIVIS	ION.	
1							PPLY TO AN		
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT	. тн	E ONLY EX	CEPTION	MAY BE FOR A	N	
					D FOR THE TIME AND		URPOSE OF		
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OF	ENING	ITHE AND	ZUR DAI			
	REV. 1	1 /0/							
	KEA T	1/96							
	EXHIBI	Υ 10							
					PENIIT	SITYON	NO.: .DEP1581	6	
					KEMAT	OLIZUN	1011 1001 1001	4.11	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
SIGNATURE	<i>[]</i>	1 2211		SEE HE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		IDATE .	
TITLE	Mut	2	reuck	1		304-4	15-8820	S	1/5015
VISE V	ZESID2	Til	350	3586	77		ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE WATERNION OF THE STATE OF THE STAT

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B DATE PRINTED 03/20/2012 BIO OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/01/2012 CAT AMQUNT NOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NØ 1'S: NO. NO. NO. 3 NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. WENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-472-8890



NOOZEK

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for REGNUMBER DEP15816

DEP15816

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

۳ 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		o kanadowano da sa para da sa		20000000000000000000000000000000000000		euio.v	ia ''	185866		B.C		FREIGHTTERMS
03/20/		15-71	VIO OR SAL	5				200000			30-010-000-	
BID OPENING DATE		05/01/	2012	3030000 (600a)		***************************************		OPI	ENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	IBER		UNP	PRICE		AMOUNT
	I	NED BID DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	ENT D ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	INIS ON TREE	STRATI	ON ST					
	THE B THE EI	ID SHOU NVELOPE D BID	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	ТН; МИ Ф	IS INF	ORMATIC BE CON	DN SI	ON THE	FACE:	OF	
	BUYER	,	GN	-23						, p. a. a.		
	RFQ.	NO.:	DE	P1581	6		.				.	
	BID O	PENING	DATE:		(5/01/	2012		,			ot.
	BID O	PENING	TIME:			-1:30	PM			net man per har ton ted to		
	ro co	e provi ntact y 304-	OU RE	GARDI	NG '	YOUR E	CASE I	T I	S NEC	ESSARY		
	VENDO REMIT	R SHOUL -TO ADD	D SUE RESS	TO BE	US	ED FOR	PAYME	NT	PROCE	NT SSING:		
	<u> </u>	<i>[</i>		SEE RE	VEHBE	SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO				DATE	
SIGNATURE	1 ol	luf E	Lu	recti			304-4	77.			5	11/5015
TITLE	T		アリン	3786	77				AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BOGZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15816

PAGE

MANAGEMENT OF THE STREET OF TH GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-472-8890 ×709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIPV	A	F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
03/20/					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				WAR.
BID OPENING DATE:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	05/01/	MARKANAAAAAAAA CAA	213020000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************	BID	DPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	nos ,	DAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	1,000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					***	, .	
									R
					E OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CUNCER	CUTUR)	HIS QUO	116:					
		Dy C	AREB.			<i>.</i>			
	ANY IN	ti se uso a senseviraj,	(C) - 18. (C) -		HIS BID	IS CER	TIFYING THAT	Ş	}
							DER TO EXECU.		
	SHE BI	D OR A	NY DOCL	MENTS	RELATE	D THERE	TO ON BEHALF	OF	
							ORIZED TO BI IP, AND (3)		
							H ANY STATE	LIIAI	
					E REGIS				
						But fatestial variables			
				i					
	XXXXXX	, TUIC	VC TUE	END	OF DED	nepie	816 ***** T	TAL	
	****	t 1H15	15 146	: END	UF KFW	DELIS	010 *****	JIALV	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1									
}				Į					
(a)				1		ĺ			
		1							
	1								
		Ш							
			20000000000000000000000000000000000000	 	SE SIDE FOR TH	BMS AND COL	Initions		
SIGNATURE/	, //	100		yy besen		TELEDUONE		DATE	117217
TUTNE	Alis	1	e ull			304-4	72-8890		// CO / S
VICE	DESID	2115	SE033	365			ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GAINS HIGHWALL

DEP15816
Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

J.P. ALLEN COMPANY Company Numa:

Address: P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		- Dos Animuro V	(b lym nn lot)	1) (OY b 10)
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS S	
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	7,500.0
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	
4.2	1000 TN	Access Road Resurfacing	30.00	The state of the s
4.3	5 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance, Type A	3,000.00	
4.4	1 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance, Type B	3,000.00	
4.5	60 SY	Pavement Repair	150.00	
4.6	500 LF	Fence Replacement	20.00	
4.7	500 LF	Temporary Fencing	. 15.00	
4.8	1 BA	Fami Gate	: 2,000.00	
5.1	7,700 LF	Straw Wattles	. 4.50	
5.2.	1,400 LF(1)	Super Silt Pence	: 7.50	
5.3	47 BA.	Triangular Silt Dikes	120.85	
5.4	6 EA	Sediment Traps	1,000.00	
5.5.	730 LF	Temporary Diversion Berm	5.00	
5.6	4,810 SY	Permanent Brosion Control Matting	7,50	\$ 36,075.
6.0	17.0 AC	Revegetation	2,500,00	
7.1	872 LF	Type I Channel	14.30	\$ 12,469.
7.2	556 LF	Type III Channel	23.35	12,982.
7.3	980 LF	Type IV Channel	65,10	
7.4	1,925 LF	Type VIII Channel	19.45	
7.5	1,017 LF	Type IX Channel	97.00	
7.6	LS	Clean Existing Ditch	5,000.00	
7.7	30 CY	Riprap Aprons	151.10	
7.8	3 EA	WYDOH Type G Inlet	5,500,00	
7.9	4EA	4' Standard Manhole	4,512.55	
7.10	25 CY	Concrete Pipe Encasement	300.00	
7.11	LS	Grout Pipe In-Place	7500.00	
7.12	40 LF	15" Diameter HDPB Pipe	65,90	
7.13	420 LF	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	52.60	
7.14	320 LF	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe	67,35	
7.15	240 LF	30" Diameter HDPE Pipe	86.20	
7.16	140 LF	36" Diameter HDPE Pipe	114.90	
7.17	100 LF	42" Diameter HDPE Pipe	251.50	
7.18	140 LF	48" Diameter HDPE Pipe	185.30	
7.19	160 LF	60" Diameter HDPE Pipe .	205.85	
		8' X 3' Concrete Box Culvert	1,150.00	
7.20	170 LF	125.51.51.6		No. of the last of
7.21	35 LF	10' X 4' Concrete Box Culvert	2,928.00	
7.22	2 EA	Special Inlet	20,000.00	
8.1	24,352 CY	Unclassified Excavation	9.30	
8.2	2 BA	Guosacino repair	10,000.00	
9.1	2 BA	Dry But Outo Mine Seal	14,000.00	The second secon
9.2	2 EA	But Gate Mine Seal	. 17,000.00	
9.3	6 EA	Wet Mine Scal	10,000.00	
9.4	50 BA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bags)	50,00	
11.0	750 LF	Underdrain	61.25	
12.0	3.2 AC	12" Soil Cover	9,680.00	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN
13.1	350 LP	Pilot Holes	40.00	
	420 LF	12-inch Diameter Mine Drains	210.00	\$ 88,200. \$1,681,017.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643,9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name:
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
(print name), have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Cellet Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 3/26/2012 11:02:04 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (139828) JF Allen Co

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	1/1/1985	
Treasurec	(139829) John C Allen		12/23/2005	
Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	26%	5/28/2004	
Chief Executive Officer	(139829) John C Allen		12/23/2005	
Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
Sharcholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	57%	5/28/2004	
Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		12/23/2005	
Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
Vice President	(252881) Delbert Leatherman		1/1/2012	
Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
Socretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	5/28/2004
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	32%	1/1/1980	5/28/2004
President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980	12/23/2005
Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	12/23/2005
Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	1/1/2012

(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) JF Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) JF Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) JF Alten Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) JF Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co

-		*
Pa	TF	1)

Contractor's Business Name:	
-----------------------------	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address		
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address		
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	2
Name Address		
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining date, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF LEGISLA				
COUNTY OF SHIR TO-WIT:				
I, Level level, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of T.F. MELL broken; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
By: Company Name) Title: Tressocial Date: May 12012				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of				
NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia KAREEN DAVISSON J F Allen Company P O Box 2049 Buckharvon, WV 20201 My Commission Expires May 2, 2021 (Notary Public)				

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP15816

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS. That we, the undersigned,	J F Allen Company
		, as Principal, and Western Surety
		organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
The state of the s		(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which,
	7. 25	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
,,,,,,,		
The Condition of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Service Control Contro		
according to plans and specifications.		
according to plans and specimedicine.		
		/
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
(b) If said bid shall be accepted an		ntract in accordance with the bld or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and	insurance required by the bid or pr	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood a	and agreed that the liability of the S	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as		Production
		and the state of the band of t
The Surety, for the value received, to way impaired or affected by any extension of	the time within which the Obligee	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.		
		A STATE OF THE STA
		hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed		be signed by their proper officers, this
11th day of April	. 20 12	
		-
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Allen Company (Name of Principal)
		(·() () A 5
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
	Was	VICENDESIDEUT
	3	V (1860000)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		A \ (Hallio or dailely)
		6/00/m
		10kgr
		Ross E. Johnson
IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must	be licensed in West Virginia to tran	nsact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 21st day of September, 2011.

WESTERN SURETY C

Paul W. Bruffst, Senior Vice Presiden

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

5

On this 21st day of September, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SAL NOTARY PUBLIC GEAD

SOUTH DAKOTA

CERTIFICATE

1. L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 11th day of 12pril . 2012.

STAL STAL STAL STALLS

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary \$66209\$\$\$08 \quad ZE:21 \quad Z002/10/10

IFALLEN

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

01/01/2002 17:32 3044607994

RFQ No.	
111 2 110.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: T.F.M. Computed
Authorized Signature: Ollet & Freue Date. MAY 1, 7012
State of WEST VIRGILLIA
County of LApsuil 10-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15th day of MCI , 2012.
My Commission expires May 2 2021.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC OU WILLIAM
OFFICIAL SEAL

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

State of West Virginia

KAREEN DAVISBON

J F Allen Company
P O Box 2049
Buckhannon, WV 28201
My Commission Expires May 2, 2021



PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RECINOMBER DEP15816

PAGE 1

WWW. CONOLOGIA OF CONOCIONAL CONOCIONAL CONTROLOGIA CO GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	The second secon	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.Bi	FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/2 BID OPENING DATE:		2012	RTD	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUGMA
		ADD	ENDUM NO.1		
	DOESTOTE FOR	THE HEAD THE	Market II pood de	AM TAAIIBB AA	
			HIGHWALL" PROJE INFORMATION TO		
1	. Q&A'S FROM		ETING HELD: 04/	10/2012	₩
3	. REVISED BI		FROM MEETING F	ELD: 04/10/2012	
E	ID OPENING I	ATE REMAINS	UNCHANGED.	*	
	BID	OPENING IS:	05/01/2012 AT	1:30PM	
7	O OTHER CHAN	GES,			<i>ž.</i>
		END OF AD	DENDUM NO. 1		
				**	
001	_ 5	в 96	2-73		
F	ECLAMATION:	RESTGRATION	OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
*	**** THIS	IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP158	16 ***** TOTAL:	
		SEE REVE	ase side for terms and con	iortions	1
SIGNATURE	West & J	juite	304-4	12º 008851	115015
TITLE	RESIDEUL	5503786			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Guotation DEP15816

1

ADDRESS (ZOLICES PONDENCES (O	ATTENTION OF
GUY NISBET	
304-558-8802	

-	n'	
	ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION
S	DEPARTMENT OF	
1	OFFICE OF AML	₽R
**	601 57TH STREE	ET SE
0	CITA DI PIGMONI LIN	7

ARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	05/10/2012		BTD O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE Q	UANTITY LION	ÇAT ITE	MNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
200700000000000000000000000000000000000					
					1
1					1
	1	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			1
]	ADDENDUM N	0.2		
ADDENI	DIM TESTED	ECR THE HONTH	פ עדמשאז ז	" PROJECT FOR	
BID SO	CHEDULE CLA	STETCATION TO	ARE EVITOR	WING ITEM AND TO	
MOVE	BID OPENING	DATE FER THE	FOLLOWING	MING TIEM WAND IN	9
95.12.27 0004400 407			ZOLIGONEIRO	•	
1. CHA	ANGE ESTIMA	TED QUANTITY	ON ITEM 4	.2 ACCESS ROAD	ļ
RES	SURFACING TO	1,000 TN. (REVISED BI	D SHEET)	
2. MOT	JE BID OPEN:	ING DATE;			i
	FROM: 05,	01/2012 AT 1	:30PM		-
	TO: 05,	/10/2012 AT 1	:30PM		
NO.	OTHER CHANC	ara a	1		
	OTHER CHAIR	365	1		
	3	END OF ADDEND	IM NO 2		
			M 10.2		
			1		
			1		
			ĺ		
001	JB	962-73			
DEGT AN					
RECLAN	ATTON: REST	ORATION OF LA	ND & OTHE	PROPERTIES	
*	1		1		
					1
					1
	Í				1
****	THIS IS I	HE END OF REQ	DEP1581	6 ***** TOTAL:	1
				TOTATI.	
	•				
			1		
			1		
				(Total Control	
SIGNATURE / // A	0///	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE		
TITLE	Che est to		304.47	7 - 8890 PATE	2102101
NICE YESTDE	FEIN SSC	$\Gamma S \partial \theta S E$		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DES	DOMINIANO TO DE	A INCOMPANIA	-		107 Sedelen Tri 1000 (1000)